
MAHARSHI MENHI 

HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL 
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL ,KATIHAR 
(A UNIT OF MAHARSHI MENHI CHERITABLE TRUST) 

Jeewachh Nagar, Katihar, Bihar, ph- 9771331787 

Name of the Hospital staff 
S. Name of Doctors/Staff Desig. Qualification Date of Regd.no Date of Joining Remark 

Birth 
10.01.1955 18778 
26.04.1968 30208 

No. 

23-05-1980 01 Dr. G.C. Mehta 
Dr. Sashi Bhushan Kumar 

Principal/Hospital Sup. 
SMO 

D.H.M.S 
B.H.M.S MO-16-04-2013 02 

SMO-16-05-2018 
26.08.2022 08.01.1992 33126 

05.08.197931024 
08.01.1980 31396 
02.04.1956 17998 
11.12.1991 90582 

B.H.M.S 
B.H.M.S 
B.H.M.S 
M.B.B.S, M.S. 
MBBS, DGO 
MBBS,MD(Patho) 10.02.1974|34524 
B.H.M.S 
B.H.M.S 
DMLT 
OT, DMRT 
Matric 
A.N.M 
A.N.M 
A.N.M. 

Matric 
Matric 

03 Dr. Rafat Reshma 
Dr. Prabhash Kumar Hajari 

MO 

RMO 
MO 

03-10-2017 
04-03-2021 

04 
05 Dr Md Hajeque Ali 

Dr. Vindeshwari Prasad Sah | Surgeon 
Dr. Naseha Tarannum 
Dr. Ram Rekha Suman 

09 

01-12-2020 06 
07 03-02-2020 Obs/Gynae 

Pathologist 
House Physician Resident 

House Physician Resident 
Lab Technician 
Dresser/Radiographer 
Nursing staff incharge 
Nurse 
Nurse 
Nurse 
Aaya 
Aaya 
Aaya 
Ward Boy 

LDC/Store keeper 
Registration clerk/Tel operator 

08 01-06-2018 

12.03.1994 34422 

15.02.1993 33936 

15.01.1979 
27.03.1986 
01.01.1958 
02.02.1955| 
03.03.1977 

01.02.2022 Dr. Swati Kumari 
Dr. Kundan Kumar 
Md Monawwar Alam 

12 

10 01-09-2021 
05-10-2015 11 

Rajesh Kumar Mandal 
Dipali Roy 

14 

05-10-2015 
01-04-2014 
01-06-2018 
05-09-2008 

13 

Prabha Kumari 
15 Pinki Devi 

03-10-2019 
01-03-2019 

31.07.1993 
05.11.1985 
01.01.1979 
21.05.2000o| 
01.01.1965 
01.01.1981 
03.08.1988 

16 Priti Ranjan 
Babita Devi 17 
Geeta Devi 
Ruchi Kumari 
Nawal Kishor Gupta 

Amit Kumar Mehta 
Kailash Kumar Saha 
Rajesh Kumar Pandey 
Manoj Kumar 

25 

06-12-2013 
|18 

I.Sc 01-01-2019 
19 

B.Sc 
Intermediate 
B.Sc. 

01-02-2019 
01-07-2020 

20 

21 
12-08-2018 

22 
05.01.1969 

05.10.1971 
10.07.1983 

M.Com. 02-04-1994 Account Staff 
Secretarial Staff(Dispatcher) 

23 
Inter 02-04-1994 

24 
19-12-2006 
02-02-1989 

I.A Sandip Kumar 
26 Hasibur Rahman 

Dispenser 
Medical Record |Matric 02.04.1961 

Prineipal 
MMHMeial College d 

Hospita, Katibar 



27 Shakuntala Devi Peon 
Lab cum dark room 

01.01.1967 Middle 07-02-1989 
20-09-2012 

28 Anant Kumar 
I.Sc. 06.06.1985 

Attendant 
Sanitation Staff 29 Gulshan Middle .05.1986 01-03-2019 

Contractual Staff 
Reception staff 30 Nishant Kumar Intermediate 08.01.1989 01-07-2020 

01-05-2022 

31 Ramesh Kumar Sah Driver 01.02.2022 Middle 01.05.2021 

List of Hospital staff (On Call) 
S. Name of Doctors/Staff Desig Qualification Regd.no Date of Joining Remark 

No. 
Dr. S. Vivekanand On call 

On call 
M.D(Radiology) 
MBBS, Diploma in 

Anesthesiology 
DHMS 
BPT 

Radiologist 
Anesthesiologist 

24039 
17250201003 

01 02-02-2016 
Dr. Raghunandan 

Kumar 
Dr. S.K.Sen 

02 01.12:2021 

On call 
On call 
Part time 
On call 

Yoga Expert 
Physiotherapist 
Dietician 
Dentist 
Ophthalmologist 
Pediatrician 
ENT 
X-ray attendant 

23705 05-01-1991 03 
04 Dr. Imran Khan 
05 Dr. Sandeep Karmakar 

01.01.2021 
01.01.2021 
01.01.2021 
01.01.2021 
01.01.2021 
01.04.2021 
06-11-2019 

518 

D.N.H.E MD(Hom) 

06 Dr. Nishikant Mandal B.D.S 6992/A 
MBBS, D0 

MBBS, MD( Pedia)28740 
MBBS, MS 

On call 
On call 
On call 
On call 

Dr. Sabir Kareem 28939 07 
08 Dr. Raj Aman Singh 
09 Dr. Jayandra Gyanu 

10 
38725 

Anand Kumar I.Sc. 

Principal 
Principa 

M.M :: College & 
Hospili. <atihar 
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